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PROCEEDINGS

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 26.06.2025

********#****************!1‘************’l‘*******************************

ORDER

7*****************’l‘**********************************************************

10.CAPEHO/281/2024-A(ACD)dated04.06.2024 of the Director, CAPE.
roceedings of even No.dated 17.06.2025.

tLLEGE OF ENGINEERING MUTTATHARA

Under the Co-operative Academy of Professional Education, Estd by the Government of Kerala)

ised Fee structure of 2" year of 2025-26 academic year- sanctioned —orders

o the order of the Director, CAPE vide proceedings read above, the fee
car of 2025-26 academic year of College of Engineering, Muttathara issued
modified as detailed below:

-
L

)" year fee structure of 2025-26 Academic year

Present rate of fee
SN ey
= €9 . sc/st/ =2~
Z | category NRI Merit Non- g 5 8‘ 5 | OEC e g
@ Rs. Rs. Keam | & & S § | (Allotted TFW 8 E
Rs. ® = 5 “ | through = =
§ L R KEAM)
1. Tuition fee 100000 40000 45000 65000 40000 Nil Yearly
2. Special fee of college
1 | Establishment fee Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 | Yearly
College Special fee
2 : Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 | Yearly
(Lab & Library)
3 | Students Activity Fund
i. | Arts Rs.200 Rs.200 Rs.200 Rs.200 Rs.200 Rs.200
ii | Sports Rs.200 Rs.200 Rs.200 Rs.200 Rs.200 Rs.200 Yearly
iii | Magazine Rs.200 | Rs.200 | Rs.200 Rs.200 | Rs.200 | Rs.200
iv | Union &others Rs.400 | Rs.400 | Rs.400 Rs.400 | Rs.400 | Rs.400
SAF (total) Rs.1000 | Rs.1000 | Rs.1000 Rs.1000 | Rs.1000 | Rs.1000
CAPE State | |
4 L5 e Rs.500 | Rs.500| Rs.500| Rs.500 | Rs.500 | Rs.500 | Yearly
Techno-cultural fest
Carri id d
i e e Rs.500 | Rs.500 | Rs.500| Rs.500 | Rs.500 | Rs.500
Training
& M t
R Sraie mhedasii Rs.100 | Rs.100| Rs.100 Rs.100 | Rs.100 | Rs.100 | Yearly
Software
Uni it
7 f”"’e's' ¥ dnts BOpoRs Rs.530 | Rs.530 | Rs.530 Rs.530 | Rs.530| Rs.530 | "
ee Year
Special fee Grand Total 6630 6630 6630 6630 6630 6630
: TOTAL 106630 46630 51630 71630 46630 6630

Phone: (Off)

Vallakkadavu P.O, Thiruvananthapuram-695 008
0471 2500211, 8547796964, E-mail id: principal@cemuttathara.ac.in

Website:www.cemuttathara.ac.in




Accounts Section is directed to take necessary arrangements for the

2025-26 academic years as above.

To

1. Accounts Section

2. Computer programmer for publishing in the website
Copy to: All HODs/AO/JS.

collection of fees of

1V Prasecwl‘lgn%

PRINCIPAL




PROCEEDINGS

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING MUTTATHARA

(Under the Co-operative Academy of Professional Education, Estd by the Government of Kerala)

CE, Muttathara-Reviised Fee structure of 3" year of 2025-26 academic year- sanctioned — orders

issued:
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Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 26.06.2025

Read: 1.Proceedings No.CAPEHO/281/2024-A(ACD)dated 04.06.2024 of the Director, CAPE.
2.This office proceedings of even No.dated 17.06.2025.
ORDER

Consequent
structure of third ye
vide read 2" above i

N

o the order of the Director, CAPE vide proceedings read above. the fee
ar of 2025-26 academic year of College of Engineering, Muttathara issued
modified as detailed below:

3" year fee structure of 2025-26 Academic year

Present rate of fee

Sk
= 1 B Sc/sT/ -
Z | category NRI Merit Non- g & $‘ 5 | OEC S5
Z Rs. Rs. Keam | & & 8 T | (Allotted | TFW g E
Rs. g = 5 | through e =
S8 KEAM)
1. Tuition fee L 100000 35000 45000 65000 35000 Nil Yearly
2. Special fee of college
1 | Establishment fee Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 | Yearly
College Special fee
2 : Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 | Yearly
(Lab & Library)
3 | Students Activity Fund
i. | Arts Rs.200 | Rs.200 | Rs.200 Rs.200 | Rs.200 | Rs.200
ii | Sports Rs.200 Rs.200 Rs.200 Rs.200 Rs.200 Rs.200 | Yearly
iii | Magazine Rs.200 Rs.200 Rs.200 Rs.200 Rs.200 Rs.200
iv | Union &others Rs.400 | Rs.400 | Rs.400 Rs.400 | Rs.400 | Rs.400
SAF (total) Rs.1000 | Rs.1000 | Rs.1000 Rs.1000 | Rs.1000 | Rs.1000
CAPE State | |
4 s Rs.500 | Rs.500| Rs.500| Rs.500| Rs.500 | Rs.500 | Yearly
Techno-cultural fest
Carrier guidance
5 i e " Rs.500 | Rs.500| Rs.500| Rs.500 | Rs.500 | Rs.500
Training
Campus Management
6 Sittoribe Rs.100 Rs.100 Rs.100 Rs.100 Rs.100 Rs.100 | Yearly
Uni ity Arts &S
7 f”"’ers'y s Rs.530 | Rs.530| Rs.530 Rs.530 | Rs.530| Rs.530 | "
ee Year
Special fee Grand Total 6630 6630 6630 6630 6630 6630
TOTAL \ 106630 41630 51630 71630 41630 6630

|

allakkadavu P.O, Thiruvananthapuram-695 008

Phone: (Off) 0471 2500211, 8547796964, E-mail id: principal@cemuttathara.ac.in
Website:www.cemuttathara.ac.in




‘T—

Pending fee of Rs.10,000/-in respect of Non Keam Category students admitted in 2023(3"
year) will be finalized subject to final verdict of Hon’ble High court of Kera%a.

Accounts Section is directed to take necessary arrangements for the collection of fees of
2025-26 academic years as above.

Veetebopm -
Drl V. Praseedalelcshmi

To

1. Accounts Section
2. Computer programmer for publishing in the website
Copy to: All HODs/AQ/JS.
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PROCEEDINGS

CE, Muttathara- Revised Fee structure of 4™ year of 2025-26 academic year- sanctioned — orders

issued:
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Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 26.06.2025

*********************#****#*****t*****#********#**********************

******;;r******************************************************************#*#*******

Read: 1.Proceedings No.CAPEHO/281/2024-A(ACD)dated 04.06.2024 of the Director, CAPE.
2.This office proceedings of even No.dated 17.06.2025.

Consequent ta

ORDER

the order of the Director, CAPE vide proceedings read above, the fee

structure of fourth year of 2025-26 academic year of College of Engineering, Muttathara issued

vide read 2" above is

nodified as detailed below:

4" year fee structure of 2025-26 Academic year
Present rate of fee
= s B g sc/st/ N
Z | chte . |E® 5 g OEC 55
o | TeseTy NRI MR‘"”" ©& 2 % (Allotted | TFW Q£
i ¥ € = 2 d through ey E
= 2 9 keam)
1. Tuition fee 100000 35000 65000 35000 Nil Yearly
2. Special fee of dollege
1 | Establishment fee Rs.2000 Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 | Yearly
College Special fee
2 : Rs.2000 Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 | Rs.2000 | Yearly
(Lab & Library)
3 | Students Activity Fund
i. | Arts Rs.200 Rs.200 | Rs.200 | Rs.200 | Rs.200
ii | Sports Rs.200 Rs.200 | Rs.200 | Rs.200 | Rs.200 | Yearly
iii | Magazine Rs.200 Rs.200 | Rs.200 | Rs.200 | Rs.200
iv | Union &others Rs.400 Rs.400 | Rs.400 | Rs.400 | Rs.400
SAF (total) Rs.1000 | Rs.1000 | Rs.1000 | Rs.1000 | Rs.1000
Carrie id d
g4 |Carmerguidancgand | oo 5n0|  Rs.500 | Rs.500 | Rs.500 | Rs.500 | Yearly
Training
g | Campus Management | po100| Rs.100| Rs.100| Rs.100| Rs.100 | Yearly
Software
iversity Arts &9
R ts&3ports | poe3g|  Rs.530 | Rs.530| Rs.530| Rs.530 | Lor
ee Year
Special fee Grand Tatal 6130 6130 6130 6130 6130
TOTAL 106130 41130 | 71130 | 41130 6130

Phone: (Off) 04

Vallakkadavu P.O, Thiruvananthapuram-695 008
171 2500211, 8547796964, E-mail id: principal@cemuttathara.ac.in
Website:www.cemuttathara.ac.in




Accounts Section is directed to take necessary arrangements for thd collection of fees of
2025-26 academic years as above.

Dr. V. Praseedalekshmi

PRINCIPAL
To

1. Accounts Section

2. Computer programmer for publishing in the website
Copy to: All HODs/AO/JS.




